    376 | International Journal of Current Engineering and Technology, Vol.4, No.1 (Feb 2014)
Research Article
International Journal of Current Engineering and Technology
E-ISSN 2277 – 4106, P-ISSN 2347 - 5161
 ©2014 INPRESSCO
®
, All Rights Reserved
Available at http://inpressco.com/category/ijcet

379 | International Journal of Current Engineering and Technology, Vol.4, No.1 (Feb 2014)
 = Concentration breakpoint that is ≥ ,
 = Index breakpoint corresponding to ,
 = Index breakpoint corresponding to .
Table-4 Equation for Determination of Air Quality Index
for PM10 on 0-500 scale (USEPA)
Air Quality
Index No.
Concentration
of PM10 (µg/m3,
24-hrs avg.)
Equation for
Calculation of Air
Quality Index
0-50 0-54 0.9259xPM10+0
51-100 55-154 0.4949x(PM10-55)+51
101-150 155-254 0.4949x(PM10-
155)+101
151-200 255-354 0.4949x(PM10-
255)+151
201-300 355-424 1.4347x(PM10-
355)+201
301-400 425-504 1.253x(PM10-425)+301
401-500 505-604 1.0x(PM10-505)+401
>500 605-4999 0.1x(PM10-605)+500*
Table-5 Equation for Determination of Air Quality Index
for PM2.5 on 0-500 scale (USEPA
Air
Quality
Index No.
Concentration
of PM10
(µg/m3, 24-hrs
avg.)
Equation for Calculation
of Air Quality Index
0-50 0-12 4.1666xPM2.5+0
51-100 12.1-35.4 2.1030x(PM2.5-12.1)+51
101-150 35.5-55.4 2.4623x(PM2.5-35.5)+101
151-200 55.5-150.4 0.5163x(PM2.5-55.5)+151
201-300 150.5-250.4 0.9909x(PM2.5-150.5)+201
301-400 250.5-350.4 0.9909x(PM2.5-250.5)+301
401-500 350.5-500.4 0.9909X(PM2.5-350.5)+401
>500 - 0.999xPM2.5
The scale >500 has been introduced since 09.09.2013 and
considered as a critical hazardous category and this
concept has been introduced in almost all European &